

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/02/2009 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
*	1. BRO 8007(31) (PCN 6085)	Brown	Structure & Approach Grading (160' 3 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)
*	2. BRF 6426(05) (PCN H069)	Brown	Structure & Approach Grading (178' 2 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)
	3. BRF 3806(28)365 (PCN 00KP)	Corson	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification & Column Repair
	4. NH-PH 0037(88)124 (PCN 00XA)	Beadle	Pavement Restoration, Traffic Signals, Roadway Lighting & Curb Ramps

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8007(31)
 Project Location: County Road 2 miles south & 1.5 miles east of Westport over the Elm River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (160' 3 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

10/02/2009 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$68,625.00	\$68,625.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	125.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$131.25	\$1.00	\$125.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	512.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,096.00	\$18.00	\$9,216.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	109.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$981.00	\$9.50	\$1,035.50
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,025.00	\$19,025.00
7	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
8	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	187.000	CuYd	\$250.00	\$46,750.00	\$475.00	\$88,825.00
9	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	134.200	CuYd	\$700.00	\$93,940.00	\$675.00	\$90,585.00
10	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	154.600	CuYd	\$690.00	\$106,674.00	\$475.00	\$73,435.00
11	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	344.000	Ft	\$101.00	\$34,744.00	\$110.00	\$37,840.00
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	34,170.000	Lb	\$1.10	\$37,587.00	\$0.90	\$30,753.00
13	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	56,209.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$59,019.45	\$1.00	\$56,209.00
14	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
15	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	198.000	Ft	\$36.00	\$7,128.00	\$33.00	\$6,534.00
16	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	752.000	Ft	\$26.00	\$19,552.00	\$31.00	\$23,312.00
17	510E3371	HP 10x57 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	163.000	Ft	\$42.00	\$6,846.00	\$43.00	\$7,009.00
18	510E3375	HP 10x57 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,071.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$37,485.00	\$40.00	\$42,840.00
19	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Be	627.000	Ft	\$149.00	\$93,423.00	\$190.00	\$119,130.00
20	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
21	634E0100	Traffic Control	574.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$2,870.00	\$2.80	\$1,607.20
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	722.300	Ton	\$45.00	\$32,503.50	\$48.00	\$34,670.40
24	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
25	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	427.000	SqYd	\$2.10	\$896.70	\$2.23	\$952.21
26	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	510.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$382.50	\$0.78	\$397.80
27	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	469.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$1,969.80	\$4.00	\$1,876.00
28	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$5.00	\$250.00
29	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
30	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	283.000	Ft	\$12.60	\$3,565.80	\$13.20	\$3,735.60
31	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	765.000	SqYd	\$2.25	\$1,721.25	\$3.60	\$2,754.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8007(31)
 Project Location: County Road 2 miles south & 1.5 miles east of Westport over the Elm River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (160' 3 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

10/02/2009 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$709,785.75		\$742,041.71
Total Bid Amount						\$709,785.75		\$742,041.71

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8007(31)
 Project Location: County Road 2 miles south & 1.5 miles east of Westport over the Elm River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (160' 3 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

10/02/2009 Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	125.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	512.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$5,120.00	\$21.00	\$10,752.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	109.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$872.00	\$10.00	\$1,090.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$53,600.00	\$53,600.00
7	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	187.000	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$1,647.00	\$307,989.00
9	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	134.200	CuYd	\$700.00	\$93,940.00	\$850.00	\$114,070.00
10	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	154.600	CuYd	\$800.00	\$123,680.00	\$979.00	\$151,353.40
11	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	344.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$30,960.00	\$94.00	\$32,336.00
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	34,170.000	Lb	\$0.90	\$30,753.00	\$1.38	\$47,154.60
13	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	56,209.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$59,019.45	\$0.90	\$50,588.10
14	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
15	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	198.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$40.60	\$8,038.80
16	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	752.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$21,056.00	\$35.70	\$26,846.40
17	510E3371	HP 10x57 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	163.000	Ft	\$38.00	\$6,194.00	\$56.40	\$9,193.20
18	510E3375	HP 10x57 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,071.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$34,272.00	\$49.80	\$53,335.80
19	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Be	627.000	Ft	\$165.00	\$103,455.00	\$151.00	\$94,677.00
20	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$63.00	\$252.00
21	634E0100	Traffic Control	574.000	Unit	\$2.50	\$1,435.00	\$2.60	\$1,492.40
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	722.300	Ton	\$35.00	\$25,280.50	\$47.50	\$34,309.25
24	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$787.00	\$787.00
25	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	427.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$854.00	\$2.10	\$896.70
26	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	510.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$357.00	\$0.74	\$377.40
27	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	469.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,876.00	\$4.20	\$1,969.80
28	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	50.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.20	\$260.00
29	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
30	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	283.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$3,396.00	\$12.60	\$3,565.80
31	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	765.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,295.00	\$2.50	\$1,912.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8007(31)
 Project Location: County Road 2 miles south & 1.5 miles east of Westport over the Elm River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (160' 3 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

10/02/2009 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$877,709.95		\$1,169,252.15
Total Bid Amount						\$877,709.95		\$1,169,252.15

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRF 6426(05)
 Project Location: County Road 0.1 miles west of Tacoma Park over the James River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (178' 2 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

10/02/2009 Page 1 of 4
Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$85,320.00	\$85,320.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
4	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	20.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$21.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.53	\$26.50	\$0.20	\$10.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	602.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,816.00	\$11.00	\$6,622.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,606.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$32,120.00	\$20.00	\$32,120.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	206.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,648.00	\$9.50	\$1,957.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,860.00	\$13,860.00
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	164.000	CuYd	\$240.00	\$39,360.00	\$350.00	\$57,400.00
12	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	184.600	CuYd	\$710.00	\$131,066.00	\$625.00	\$115,375.00
13	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	91.400	CuYd	\$700.00	\$63,980.00	\$595.00	\$54,383.00
14	470E0410	Type SL-1 Bridge Railing	385.000	Ft	\$53.00	\$20,405.00	\$65.00	\$25,025.00
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	21,097.000	Lb	\$1.10	\$23,206.70	\$0.95	\$20,042.15
16	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	42,483.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$44,607.15	\$1.10	\$46,731.30
17	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
18	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	204.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$7,140.00	\$33.00	\$6,732.00
19	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	970.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$23,280.00	\$31.00	\$30,070.00
20	510E3421	HP 12x74 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	87.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$4,002.00	\$55.00	\$4,785.00
21	510E3425	HP 12x74 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	574.000	Ft	\$41.00	\$23,534.00	\$51.00	\$29,274.00
22	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Be	1,050.000	Ft	\$151.00	\$158,550.00	\$186.00	\$195,300.00
23	630E0010	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood	37.500	Ft	\$27.00	\$1,012.50	\$28.87	\$1,082.63
24	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	137.500	Ft	\$22.00	\$3,025.00	\$23.31	\$3,205.13
25	630E1020	Curved Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood F	11.700	Ft	\$29.00	\$339.30	\$29.98	\$350.77
26	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$310.86	\$1,243.44
27	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,109.39	\$6,328.17
28	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,332.24	\$1,332.24
29	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$127.69	\$510.76
30	634E0100	Traffic Control	955.000	Unit	\$2.65	\$2,530.75	\$2.78	\$2,654.90
31	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,181.02	\$3,181.02
32	700E0210	Class B Riprap	725.400	Ton	\$45.00	\$32,643.00	\$40.00	\$29,016.00
33	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,387.75	\$1,387.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRF 6426(05)
 Project Location: County Road 0.1 miles west of Tacoma Park over the James River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (178' 2 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

10/02/2009 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	600.000	SqYd	\$2.10	\$1,260.00	\$2.22	\$1,332.00
35	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$4.77	\$477.00
36	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	180.000	Ft	\$0.53	\$95.40	\$0.56	\$100.80
37	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	750.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$2,362.50	\$3.33	\$2,497.50
38	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$315.00	\$5.55	\$333.00
39	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.11	\$111.00
40	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	281.000	Ft	\$12.10	\$3,400.10	\$12.96	\$3,641.76
41	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	763.000	SqYd	\$2.25	\$1,716.75	\$3.45	\$2,632.35
						\$792,082.65		\$830,544.67

Total Bid Amount

\$792,082.65

\$830,544.67

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRF 6426(05)
 Project Location: County Road 0.1 miles west of Tacoma Park over the James River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (178' 2 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

10/02/2009 Page 3 of 4
Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.20	\$520.00
4	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	20.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.53	\$26.50
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	602.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$6,020.00	\$10.00	\$6,020.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,606.000	CuYd	\$6.50	\$10,439.00	\$21.00	\$33,726.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	206.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,648.00	\$10.00	\$2,060.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$58,600.00	\$58,600.00
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	164.000	CuYd	\$700.00	\$114,800.00	\$1,160.00	\$190,240.00
12	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	184.600	CuYd	\$700.00	\$129,220.00	\$785.00	\$144,911.00
13	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	91.400	CuYd	\$800.00	\$73,120.00	\$959.00	\$87,652.60
14	470E0410	Type SL-1 Bridge Railing	385.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$16,940.00	\$46.20	\$17,787.00
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	21,097.000	Lb	\$0.90	\$18,987.30	\$1.75	\$36,919.75
16	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	42,483.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$44,607.15	\$0.95	\$40,358.85
17	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
18	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	204.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$7,140.00	\$36.40	\$7,425.60
19	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	970.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$27,160.00	\$28.60	\$27,742.00
20	510E3421	HP 12x74 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	87.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$3,915.00	\$60.80	\$5,289.60
21	510E3425	HP 12x74 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	574.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$22,960.00	\$55.90	\$32,086.60
22	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Be	1,050.000	Ft	\$180.00	\$189,000.00	\$149.00	\$156,450.00
23	630E0010	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood	37.500	Ft	\$26.00	\$975.00	\$27.30	\$1,023.75
24	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	137.500	Ft	\$21.00	\$2,887.50	\$22.00	\$3,025.00
25	630E1020	Curved Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood F	11.700	Ft	\$27.00	\$315.90	\$28.50	\$333.45
26	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00
27	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
29	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$78.00	\$312.00
30	634E0100	Traffic Control	955.000	Unit	\$2.50	\$2,387.50	\$2.60	\$2,483.00
31	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00
32	700E0210	Class B Riprap	725.400	Ton	\$35.00	\$25,389.00	\$40.50	\$29,378.70
33	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRF 6426(05)
 Project Location: County Road 0.1 miles west of Tacoma Park over the James River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (178' 2 Span Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge)

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

10/02/2009 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	600.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.10	\$1,260.00
35	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$4.30	\$430.00	\$4.50	\$450.00
36	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	180.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$90.00	\$0.50	\$90.00
37	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	750.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.20	\$2,400.00
38	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.20	\$312.00
39	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
40	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	281.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$3,372.00	\$12.00	\$3,372.00
41	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	763.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,289.00	\$2.40	\$1,831.20
						\$836,557.35		\$1,030,472.60

Total Bid Amount

\$836,557.35

\$1,030,472.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRF 3806(28)365
 Project Location: SD1806 north of US12 over the Grand River (Lake Oahe), the railroad, and Oak Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

10/02/2009

Page 1 of 9

Bidder:
 PCiRoads

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$243,210.00	\$243,210.00
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	290.200	SqYd	\$35.00	\$10,157.00	\$19.00	\$5,513.80
3	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	407.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,221.00	\$5.00	\$2,035.00
4	110E0045	Remove Partial Bridge Joint	5.000	Each	\$502.00	\$2,510.00	\$6,042.50	\$30,212.50
5	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	6,542.300	SqYd	\$4.00	\$26,169.20	\$5.85	\$38,272.46
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	210.000	Ft	\$4.25	\$892.50	\$9.00	\$1,890.00
7	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	626.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$751.20	\$1.05	\$657.30
8	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,125.000	Ft	\$3.61	\$4,061.25	\$3.15	\$3,543.75
9	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$180.60	\$361.20	\$157.50	\$315.00
10	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	8.000	Each	\$180.60	\$1,444.80	\$157.50	\$1,260.00
11	110E0780	Remove W Beam Guardrail Modified Eccentric	4.000	Each	\$180.60	\$722.40	\$157.50	\$630.00
12	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	100.000	Ft	\$3.61	\$361.00	\$3.15	\$315.00
13	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
14	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	0.489	Mile	\$7,500.00	\$3,667.50	\$25,000.00	\$12,225.00
15	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$20,618.00	\$20,618.00
16	260E6010	Granular Material	42.100	Ton	\$45.00	\$1,894.50	\$100.00	\$4,210.00
17	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	275.700	Ton	\$235.00	\$64,789.50	\$220.50	\$60,791.85
18	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	976.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$2,440.00	\$12.00	\$11,712.00
19	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$62,812.00	\$62,812.00
20	410E0300	Modify Girder End	16.000	Each	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,105.00	\$17,680.00
21	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$34,080.00	\$34,080.00
22	410E1000	Bearing, Furnish	16.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$19,360.00
23	410E1001	Bearing, Install	16.000	Each	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00
24	410E1520	Reset Expansion Joint Bearing	24.000	Each	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,100.90	\$26,421.60
25	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	4.000	Each	\$42,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$34,600.00	\$138,400.00
26	410E2230	Modify Expansion Device	5.000	Each	\$14,025.00	\$70,125.00	\$16,188.70	\$80,943.50
27	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
28	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	43.400	CuYd	\$700.00	\$30,380.00	\$1,200.00	\$52,080.00
29	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	209.200	SqYd	\$225.00	\$47,070.00	\$255.00	\$53,346.00
30	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	220.600	CuFt	\$60.00	\$13,236.00	\$74.00	\$16,324.40
31	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	1,132.000	SqFt	\$2.50	\$2,830.00	\$2.00	\$2,264.00
32	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	14.400	CuYd	\$1,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,975.70	\$28,450.08
33	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	338.000	Each	\$11.00	\$3,718.00	\$23.00	\$7,774.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRF 3806(28)365
 Project Location: SD1806 north of US12 over the Grand River (Lake Oahe), the railroad, and Oak Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

10/02/2009

Page 2 of 9

Bidder:
 PCiRoads

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,674.000	Lb	\$1.10	\$2,941.40	\$1.50	\$4,011.00
35	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	50.000	Each	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
36	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	56.000	Each	\$21.00	\$1,176.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00
37	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	11,853.900	SqYd	\$32.75	\$388,215.23	\$38.13	\$451,989.21
38	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	11,853.800	SqYd	\$6.00	\$71,122.80	\$3.50	\$41,488.30
39	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	11,853.800	SqYd	\$4.20	\$49,785.96	\$5.00	\$59,269.00
40	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	44.000	SqYd	\$68.00	\$2,992.00	\$370.00	\$16,280.00
41	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	44.000	SqYd	\$95.00	\$4,180.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00
42	628E1100	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, Interior Sec	175.000	Each	\$900.00	\$157,500.00	\$824.15	\$144,226.25
43	628E1110	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, End Section	16.000	Each	\$875.00	\$14,000.00	\$824.15	\$13,186.40
44	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail	150.000	Ft	\$78.26	\$11,739.00	\$68.25	\$10,237.50
45	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	100.000	Ft	\$21.67	\$2,167.00	\$18.90	\$1,890.00
46	630E1140	Straight Double Class A W Beam Guardrail with	250.000	Ft	\$24.08	\$6,020.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00
47	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	12.000	Each	\$361.20	\$4,334.40	\$315.00	\$3,780.00
48	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	12.000	Each	\$2,648.79	\$31,785.48	\$2,310.00	\$27,720.00
49	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	36.000	Each	\$24.08	\$866.88	\$21.00	\$756.00
50	632E3600	Temporary Signing	210.000	SqFt	\$17.70	\$3,717.00	\$15.45	\$3,244.50
51	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	32.500	Gal	\$72.24	\$2,347.80	\$63.00	\$2,047.50
52	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	11.500	Gal	\$72.24	\$830.76	\$63.00	\$724.50
53	634E0010	Flagging	260.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$5,761.60	\$22.16	\$5,761.60
54	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,168.000	Unit	\$4.03	\$4,707.04	\$3.55	\$4,146.40
55	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$13,169.80	\$13,169.80
56	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	231.000	Each	\$1.50	\$346.50	\$1.75	\$404.25
57	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	15,608.000	Ft	\$0.42	\$6,555.36	\$0.40	\$6,243.20
58	634E0500	4"x8" Amber Delineator Back to Back, Barrier N	231.000	Each	\$20.65	\$4,770.15	\$18.00	\$4,158.00
59	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	432.000	Ft	\$1.69	\$730.08	\$1.50	\$648.00
60	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	40.000	Each	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
61	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	2.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,175.00	\$28,350.00
62	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$56.00	\$112.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
63	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
64	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRF 3806(28)365
 Project Location: SD1806 north of US12 over the Grand River (Lake Oahe), the railroad, and Oak Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

10/02/2009 Page 3 of 9

Bidder:
 PCiRoads

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$1,630,166.49		\$1,895,838.65
Total Bid Amount						\$1,630,166.49		\$1,895,838.65

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRF 3806(28)365
 Project Location: SD1806 north of US12 over the Grand River (Lake Oahe), the railroad, and Oak Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

10/02/2009 Page 4 of 9

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$201,589.74	\$201,589.74
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	290.200	SqYd	\$25.00	\$7,255.00	\$35.64	\$10,342.73
3	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	407.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$4,070.00	\$18.72	\$7,619.04
4	110E0045	Remove Partial Bridge Joint	5.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,622.62	\$8,113.10
5	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	6,542.300	SqYd	\$7.50	\$49,067.25	\$9.53	\$62,348.12
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	210.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.52	\$3,259.20
7	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	626.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$657.30	\$2.21	\$1,383.46
8	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,125.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$3,543.75	\$3.31	\$3,723.75
9	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$157.50	\$315.00	\$171.17	\$342.34
10	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	8.000	Each	\$157.50	\$1,260.00	\$115.96	\$927.68
11	110E0780	Remove W Beam Guardrail Modified Eccentric	4.000	Each	\$157.50	\$630.00	\$115.96	\$463.84
12	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	100.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$315.00	\$3.31	\$331.00
13	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$312.12	\$624.24
14	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	0.489	Mile	\$36,735.00	\$17,963.42	\$5,729.59	\$2,801.77
15	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,294.50	\$18,294.50
16	260E6010	Granular Material	42.100	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,684.00	\$99.40	\$4,184.74
17	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	275.700	Ton	\$220.50	\$60,791.85	\$232.33	\$64,053.38
18	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	976.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$7,808.00	\$9.84	\$9,603.84
19	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$87,549.12	\$87,549.12
20	410E0300	Modify Girder End	16.000	Each	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$367.11	\$5,873.76
21	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,658.91	\$17,658.91
22	410E1000	Bearing, Furnish	16.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,662.83	\$26,605.28
23	410E1001	Bearing, Install	16.000	Each	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$523.73	\$8,379.68
24	410E1520	Reset Expansion Joint Bearing	24.000	Each	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$539.56	\$12,949.44
25	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	4.000	Each	\$51,500.00	\$206,000.00	\$57,090.82	\$228,363.28
26	410E2230	Modify Expansion Device	5.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$14,788.45	\$73,942.25
27	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,282.47	\$8,282.47
28	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	43.400	CuYd	\$1,650.00	\$71,610.00	\$1,150.00	\$49,910.00
29	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	209.200	SqYd	\$250.00	\$52,300.00	\$179.04	\$37,455.17
30	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	220.600	CuFt	\$80.00	\$17,648.00	\$60.96	\$13,447.78
31	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	1,132.000	SqFt	\$1.40	\$1,584.80	\$5.79	\$6,554.28
32	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	14.400	CuYd	\$1,750.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,565.23	\$22,539.31
33	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	338.000	Each	\$20.00	\$6,760.00	\$31.80	\$10,748.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRF 3806(28)365
 Project Location: SD1806 north of US12 over the Grand River (Lake Oahe), the railroad, and Oak Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

10/02/2009 Page 5 of 9
Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,674.000	Lb	\$1.70	\$4,545.80	\$1.10	\$2,941.40
35	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	50.000	Each	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$11.12	\$556.00
36	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	56.000	Each	\$28.00	\$1,568.00	\$18.26	\$1,022.56
37	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	11,853.900	SqYd	\$40.00	\$474,156.00	\$42.52	\$504,027.83
38	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	11,853.800	SqYd	\$6.00	\$71,122.80	\$6.46	\$76,575.55
39	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	11,853.800	SqYd	\$5.50	\$65,195.90	\$5.78	\$68,514.96
40	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	44.000	SqYd	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$95.33	\$4,194.52
41	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	44.000	SqYd	\$104.00	\$4,576.00	\$114.44	\$5,035.36
42	628E1100	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, Interior Sec	175.000	Each	\$800.00	\$140,000.00	\$800.00	\$140,000.00
43	628E1110	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, End Section	16.000	Each	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
44	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail	150.000	Ft	\$68.25	\$10,237.50	\$88.35	\$13,252.50
45	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	100.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$24.30	\$2,430.00
46	630E1140	Straight Double Class A W Beam Guardrail with	250.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.37	\$7,592.50
47	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	12.000	Each	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$353.39	\$4,240.68
48	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	12.000	Each	\$2,310.00	\$27,720.00	\$2,009.88	\$24,118.56
49	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	36.000	Each	\$21.00	\$756.00	\$55.22	\$1,987.92
50	632E3600	Temporary Signing	210.000	SqFt	\$15.45	\$3,244.50	\$33.07	\$6,944.70
51	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	32.500	Gal	\$63.00	\$2,047.50	\$110.43	\$3,588.98
52	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	11.500	Gal	\$63.00	\$724.50	\$110.43	\$1,269.95
53	634E0010	Flagging	260.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$5,761.60	\$22.16	\$5,761.60
54	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,168.000	Unit	\$3.52	\$4,111.36	\$5.47	\$6,388.96
55	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,619.88	\$7,619.88
56	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	231.000	Each	\$1.75	\$404.25	\$4.42	\$1,021.02
57	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	15,608.000	Ft	\$0.37	\$5,774.96	\$1.10	\$17,168.80
58	634E0500	4"x8" Amber Delineator Back to Back, Barrier N	231.000	Each	\$18.00	\$4,158.00	\$11.04	\$2,550.24
59	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	432.000	Ft	\$1.47	\$635.04	\$3.31	\$1,429.92
60	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	40.000	Each	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$182.09	\$7,283.60
61	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	2.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,608.22	\$55,216.44
62	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$438.96	\$877.92
63	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,651.07	\$1,651.07
64	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,567.98	\$3,567.98

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRF 3806(28)365
 Project Location: SD1806 north of US12 over the Grand River (Lake Oahe), the railroad, and Oak Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

10/02/2009 Page 6 of 9

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$1,968,903.08		\$1,998,697.00
Total Bid Amount						\$1,968,903.08		\$1,998,697.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRF 3806(28)365
 Project Location: SD1806 north of US12 over the Grand River (Lake Oahe), the railroad, and Oak Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

10/02/2009

Page 7 of 9

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	290.200	SqYd	\$30.00	\$8,706.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	407.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,442.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E0045	Remove Partial Bridge Joint	5.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	6,542.300	SqYd	\$5.00	\$32,711.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	210.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	626.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$751.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,125.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$3,937.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	8.000	Each	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	110E0780	Remove W Beam Guardrail Modified Eccentric	4.000	Each	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	100.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	0.489	Mile	\$10,000.00	\$4,890.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	260E6010	Granular Material	42.100	Ton	\$35.00	\$1,473.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	275.700	Ton	\$240.00	\$66,168.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	976.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$7,808.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	410E0300	Modify Girder End	16.000	Each	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	410E1000	Bearing, Furnish	16.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	410E1001	Bearing, Install	16.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	410E1520	Reset Expansion Joint Bearing	24.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	4.000	Each	\$55,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	410E2230	Modify Expansion Device	5.000	Each	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	43.400	CuYd	\$1,200.00	\$52,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	209.200	SqYd	\$325.00	\$67,990.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	220.600	CuFt	\$80.00	\$17,648.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	1,132.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$4,528.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	14.400	CuYd	\$1,400.00	\$20,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	338.000	Each	\$20.00	\$6,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRF 3806(28)365
 Project Location: SD1806 north of US12 over the Grand River (Lake Oahe), the railroad, and Oak Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

10/02/2009

Page 8 of 9

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,674.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$5,348.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	50.000	Each	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	56.000	Each	\$28.00	\$1,568.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	11,853.900	SqYd	\$33.00	\$391,178.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	11,853.800	SqYd	\$5.00	\$59,269.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	11,853.800	SqYd	\$7.00	\$82,976.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	44.000	SqYd	\$160.00	\$7,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	44.000	SqYd	\$160.00	\$7,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	628E1100	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, Interior Sec	175.000	Each	\$850.00	\$148,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	628E1110	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, End Section	16.000	Each	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail	150.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	100.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	630E1140	Straight Double Class A W Beam Guardrail with	250.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	12.000	Each	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	12.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	36.000	Each	\$23.00	\$828.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	632E3600	Temporary Signing	210.000	SqFt	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	32.500	Gal	\$70.00	\$2,275.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	11.500	Gal	\$70.00	\$805.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	634E0010	Flagging	260.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$5,761.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,168.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$4,672.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	231.000	Each	\$2.00	\$462.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	15,608.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$6,243.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	634E0500	4"x8" Amber Delineator Back to Back, Barrier N	231.000	Each	\$20.00	\$4,620.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
59	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	432.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$864.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	40.000	Each	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	2.000	Each	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
62	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRF 3806(28)365
 Project Location: SD1806 north of US12 over the Grand River (Lake Oahe), the railroad, and Oak Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Joints, Zone Painting, Rail Modification

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

10/02/2009

Page 9 of 9

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$2,205,274.80		

Total Bid Amount

\$2,205,274.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/02/2009

Item Nbr: 4

Project No.: NH-PH 0037(88)124

Project Location: SD37 (Dakota Avenue) from US14, south to 27th Street in Huron

Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration, Traffic Signals, Roadway Lighting & Curb Ramps

Unit Price

Amount

Unit Price

Amount

Project was removed from the letting by addendum